NAISMITH George Ebenezer (Snr)

Born: 12 Dec 1856 Renfrew, Scotland
Died: 29 Oct 1905 (49) Stewart Island, NZ
Buried: Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ
Father: Ebenezer 1827 - 1869
Mother: Elizabeth Oag 1831 - 1860

Married: (1) 20 Mar 1885

HILLIAR Mary Louisa

Born: c 1868 Falkirk, Scotland
Died: 11 Jun 1887 (19) Stewart Island, NZ
Buried: Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Married: (2") 24 Aug 1893

HILLIAR Cecilia *

Born: c 1872 Falkirk, Scotland
Died: 13 Aug 1955 (83) Stewart island, NZ
Buried: Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ
Children:

Naismith George (Jnr)

Born: 15 Jan 1886 Stewart Island, NZ
Died: 22 Apr 1965 (79) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ

WW1, Private, 25" reinforcements, Otago Infantry
Regiment, D Company

Married: 16 Jan 1924

Whelan Mary

Born: c 1893 Victoria, Aus
Died: 20 Jun 1979 (86) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Anderson Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ
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Naismith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Naismith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Naismith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Naismith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gutzewitz
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Naismith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Graham
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Harriet
11 Jun 1887 Stewart Island, NZ
11 Jun 1887 (0) Stewart Island, NZ
Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ

Robert Charles
4 Dec 1893 Stewart Island,
25 May 1894 (0) Stewart Island,
Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ

NZ
NZ

Elizabeth Lilly

20 Mar 1895 Stewart Island, NZ
Robert Charles
20 Sep 1897 Stewart Island, NZ

6 Jan 1987 (90) Invercargill, NZ
Invercargill, NZ, cemetery, cremated

WW1, Rifleman, NZ Rifle Brigade, wounded 29 Jun 1917

WW?2, enlisted 1 Oct 1940
11 Aug 1921

Rachel Sophia
14 Nov 1899 Invercragill, NZ
19 May 1983 (84) Invercargill, NZ
Invercargill, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Hannah Monica
13 Mar 1900 Stewart Island, NZ
21 Apr 1983 (83) Gisborne, NZ
Taruheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ
7 Apr 1920 Dunedin, NZ
Frederick Harold Patrick
6 Apr 1895 Winton, NZ
16 Nov 1980 (85) Gisborne, NZ
Taruheru cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

WWwWi1,
WW2, Staff Sergeant, Brigade HQ



Naismith Cecilia

Born: 27 Jun 1902 Stewart Island, NZ
Died: 1 May 1986
Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: (1) 26 Aug 1924

Wood Karl Haswell

Born: 8 Feb 1904

Died: 5 Aug 1929 (25) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Married: (2"9) 29 Dec 1937

Johnston William Ardelph

Born: 4 Jan 1887

Died: 16 May 1951

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Naismith Louisa Margaret

Born: 13 Oct 1904 Stewart Island, NZ
Died: 19 May 1993 (89)

Buried:

Married: 29 Dec 1937

McCarthy John Peter

Born: 29 Nov 1892

Died: 28 Jul 1987 (95) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Marsden Vly cemetery, Nelson, NZ

* Married (2"¢) 8 Feb 1907

ROBERTSON Walter

Born: 9 May 1854 Birmingham, England
Died: 13 May 1939 (83) Stewart Island, NZ
Buried: Horseshoe Bay cemetery, Stewart Island, NZ
Children:
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Robertson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Johnson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Robertson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wast
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Ellen (Nella)

26 Apr 1907

9 Jun 1988 (81)

Arrowtown, NZ, cemetery

2 Sep 1927

Frederick Walter
Middlesex, England
Invercargill, NZ

3 Dec 1898

12 Jan 1977 (79)

Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

William Douglas
Stewart Island, NZ
Bluff, NZ

1 Jun 1914

14 Jul 1993 (79)

Green Pt cemetery, Bluff, NZ

1955

Olive Gladys

8 Jul 1902

26 May 1983 (81)

Green Pt cemetery, Bluff, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Napier, NZ

Stewart Island, NZ

Stewart Island, NZ

Stewart Island, NZ

George Naismith at Levin school 2 Dec 1896 to 17 Dec 1896

Electoral Rolls:

1882
1887
1896
1899
1900
1902
1905
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George
Invercargill
Invercargill
Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay
Halfmoon Bay

Brickmaker
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman
Clerk

Cecilia

Halfmoon Bay Married
Halfmoon Bay Married
Halfmoon Bay Married
Halfmoon Bay Married
Halfmoon Bay Married



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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George
Paerua
Ramahapa
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Robert

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill

Farmer
Blacksmith
Soldier
Soldier
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Mary

Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Widow
Dunedin Widow
Dunedin Widow
Dunedin Widow
Dunedin Widow
Rachel

Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married



1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1919
1922
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Frederick
Gisborne
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton
Hexton

Karl

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill

William

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Clerk
Clerk

Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer
Drainer

Hannah

Gisborne  Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Married
Hexton Widow
Cecilia

Invercargill Married

Invercargill Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1972 Invercargill Widow

1978 Invercargill Widow
John Louisa

1914 Shannon Labourer

1919 Reefton Carpenter

1922 Motueka Hotelkeeper

1925 Motueka Hotelkeeper

1928 Motueka Hotelkeeper

1931 Greymouth Labourer

1938 Gowan Bridge Labourer Gowan Bridge Married

1946 Oamaru Married

1949 ChCh Married

1954 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1957 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1960 Nelson War Pensioner ChCh Married

1963 Nelson War Pensioner ChCh Married

1966 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1969 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1972 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1978 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married

1981 Nelson War Pensioner Inver Married
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